CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet
DATE: Monday, July 12, 2010 CASE NUMBER: C15-2010-0073

Y Jeff Jack 2" the Motion
Y___ Michael Von Ohlen

Y Nora Salinas
Y Bryan King Motion to PP Aug 9, 2010
__ Y  leane Heldenfels, Chairman

Y____ Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman

Y___ Heidi Goebel

APPLICANT: Jim Bennett
OWNER: Allen Mcaden
ADDRESS: 2109 NEWFIELD LN

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the
minimum front street setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 25 feet to
24.6 feet in order to complete and maintain an existing duplex-residential use in
an “SF-3", Family Residence zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum floor to area
ratio requirement of Subchapter F; Article 2; Subsection 2.1 from 0.4 to 1.0 to 0.61
to 1.0 in order to complete and maintain an existing duplex-residential use in an
“SF-3”, Family Residence zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: Applicant requested for Postponement to August 9, 2018 need to
change notice language. The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryvan King
motion to Postpone to August 9, 2010, Board Member Jeff Jack second on a 7-0 vote;
POSTPONED TO August 9, 2010.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:
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Susan Walker Leane Heldenfels
Executive Liaison Chairman
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July 8, 2010

TO: Susan Walker, Lialson
Beard of Adjustment
City of Austin

FROM: West Austin Neighborhood Group (WANG)
August Harris, T, President

RE: Case Number C15-2010-0073 2109 Newfield Lane
Dear Board of Adjustment:

At its regularly scheduled monthly meeting, WANG's Board of Directors (Board) reviewed the
above referenced variance request at 2109 Newfield Lane and subsequently voted electronically
to submit this comment in opposition. This property is not located within our official boundaries
but the facts of the case require us to comment.

As we understand it, the circumstances at Newfield Lane that have led to these variance requests
are strikingly similar {o the circumstances surrounding a property at 505 Deep Eddy Avenue that
is within our neighborhood boundary. In both instances, Ian Mitchell of MGE Development was
the initial developer. In both instances, at a minimum, there were substantial misunderstandings
in the issuance of the initial building permits. In both instances, the developers of the properties
were required to reapply for new building permits that fell under either the Interim or Final
versions of the “McMansion” Ordinance, and in both cases, the structures as built were and are
out of compliance with the new ordinances. Subsequent entities through foreclosure have
acquired both properties. The similarities of deveclopment between the two. properties have
cansed us to recognize that the decision in this matter will have precedent implications on the
other.

The West Austin Neighborhood Group requests that the Board of Adjustment evaluate the
variances requested at Newfield Lanc as if the original developer were before you and to deny
their request.

We ask that you look closely at the testimony and evidence presented to justify the allegation
that the untimely expiration of the original building permit is why the matter is before you. If the
ariginal developer of the property had no hardship - other than self-imposed hardship, there
appears to be no basis for the variance. There is a reasonable use of the property, as a residential
structure that is in compliance with the Land Development Code. Furthermore, as this property,
according to the Travis County Appraisal District’s website, contains less than 7,000 sf, that
residential use must be a single family structure. The granting of the variances will not remove
an “eyesore” from the neighborhood but will rather allow an “eyesore” to remain.

Thank you for your consideration.



Walker, Susan

From: Jennie_Perales_Hall@ Del.com
Sent:  Moenday, July 12, 2010 11:35 AM
To: Walker, Susan

Cc: lisa@Imxwll.com

Subiject: Variance request - Case Number: C15-2010-0073 - Opposition

Susan,

My neighbor, Lisa Maxwell recommended | email you my oepposition to the variance request for 2109 Newfield Lane - Case
Number: C15-2010-0073.

| live at 2102 Newfield Lane and am within very close proximity to the property. Please see below for my formal opposition as
| cannot attend the hearing today.

To: Susan Walker

Case Number: C15-2010-0073

2109 Newfield Lane (Lot 31 Subdivision Enfield G)
Hearing date: July 12, 2010

| oppose the variance requests on both the front street setback and on the increased floor to area ratio. The property in
question is intrusive and oversized and completely out of character with the neighborhood.

if you have any guestions, please let me know.

Regards,

Jennie Perales Hall
2102 Newfield Lane
Austin, TX 78703

Jennie Perales Hall

Program Manager

Deli | Event Marketing

office +512.728.3497, fax +512.283.9232, mobile +512.631.5672
email jennie_perates_hall@deil.com

71272010
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Lisa Maxwell <imxwl@gmail.com>

Variance request - Case Number: C15-2010-0073 -
Opposition

1 message

Jennie_Perales_Hall@dell.com <Jennie_Perales_Hall@dell.com> Mon, Jul 12,2010 at 11;&?

To: susan.walker@ci.austin.tx.us
Cc: lisa@lmxwi.com

Susan,

My neighbor, Lisa Maxwell recommended | email you my oppaosition to the variance request for 2108 Newfield
Lane - Case Number: C15-2010-0073.

tlive at 2102 Newfield Lane and am within very close proximity to the property. Please see below for my
formal opposition as | cannot attend the hearing today.

To: Susan Walker
Case Number: C15-2010-0073
2109 Newfield Lane (Lot 31 Subdivision Enfield G)

Hearing date: July 12, 2010

| oppose the variance requests on both the front street setback and on the increased floor to area ratio. The
property in question is intrusive and oversized and completely out of character with the neighborhoed.

If you have any questians, please let me know.
Regards,

Jennie Perales Hali

2102 Newfield Lane

Austin, TX 78703

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=b1cbde020{& view=pt&search=inbox&th=129c78... 7/12/2010



To: Susan Walker

Case Number; C15-2010-0073

2109 Newfield Lane (Lot 31 Subdivision Enfield G)
Hearing date: July 12, 2010

| oppose the variance requests on both the front street setback and on the increased floor to area
ratio. The property in question is intrusive and oversized and completely out of character with the
neighborhood.

Regards,
John Rogers, Jr.

2204 Newfield Lane
Austin, TX 78703



R e D

Walker, Susan

From: Marlene Romanczak [mromanczak @ gmail.com]
Sent:  Sunday, July 11, 2010 9:49 PM

To: teane_heldenfels @sbcglobal.net; Clarke.Hammaond @ gmail.com; heidigoebel @ sbeglobal.net; mwh @ austin.rr.com:
jlack2 @ austin.rr.com; bryan @ bkradio.net; nora_salinas @yahoo.com; pdi @ grandecom.net; Walker, Susan

Cc: Lisa Maxwell
Subject: 2109 Newfield Ln - Case #C15-2010-0073 OPPOSITION

Dear Board of Adjustment:

The Old Enfield Homeowners Association is in strong opposition to the 2109 Newfield Lane, case number C15-2010-0073,
variances on the July 12, 2010 agenda. There simply is not a basis for any hardship other than the original developer’s self-
imposed hardship. Hardship stated on application - “a permit was issued to construct this duplex prior to the MeMansion
requirements being enacted...the bank had to foreclose on the property and is wishing to complete the structure”. That is not a
hardship, period.

We ask this Board to evaluate the requested variances as if the original developer were before you and strongly ask that you deny
the request. It should be irrelevant that the project started prior to the MeMansion ordinance because the project was never
completed, permits expired, and a certificate of occupancy was never issued.

An increase in FAR to .61 is completely out of line with area character. Please refer to the plat map and FAR calculations for
surrounding properties that will be presented to you at the hearing. Area character - Granting of the variances will NOT remove
n “eyesore” from the neighborhood but will allow an illegal “eyesore” to remain. The completion of this illegal structure which
ilso violates its one~story deed restriction, will not result in an improvement to the overall character of the neighborhood. It will
:ontinue to have a dramatic negative effect on this charming street. The claim that this property is “basically complete as a duplex”
s false. This is simply a shell without any interior finish work, fixtures, working plumbing, flooring, etc.

when I spoke to the Bank representative, Jim Garrison, he told me they were requesting a front yard set-back variance and a side
sard variance. He assured me the FAR was in compliance. When we received the notice we learned this was not true. We strongly
juestion if the side yard set-backs are also in viclation.

This is a troubled property that is the textbook example of why the McMansion ordinance was created. This property has put
indue hardship on the surrounding properties and we ask that you correct this injustice by denying this outrageous variance
‘equest.

Fhank vou for yvour consideration,
Vlarlene Romanczak

>resident, Old Enfield Homeowners Association

7/12/2010



0188-L9L8L X1 "unsny

8801 *0g 'O 'd

1ay[em uesng (/D
1001 T nusmnaedaq Mataay Juswdopaa( ¥ duluuejd-unsny jo A1)
101 pawInial aq ABW JI JUSWILIAGD 0] WLIOY Siyl 25N ROA J]

a7k 2P Iuumy 6§ 50 Payprdj SHL

Choyswl 2yl 2ul ‘Sloong 27UMa =241l e

SagAgord Rl Yo 2015 PRl 10 S=ugagoy 20
[lwifoygy GNP =S IR0 w ¢ SrPaigiiroy JoN
ot 51| Yhoid oyUnE 2RL fo SBlUwu2godd 2R do

349354326 LM 2MalsigNe) o SIT TdeoHYytIWYIgN

BALSIKE Hig wng P 27805 1 2091 1WImae)
JoMN ST Qai2M3N boly 1V 2Idniyngug Siubuiuo]

1 LY -ngT-TIS “u\_o:mu_mh aunAe(q
o e R a)
ol » 1
wonronddo iy Ad pajosffp (sa)ssa.ppp .no
—
2NV gaigMaN Lot
(1ur4d asvayd) awmp 0]

YIY9vHD GiyNod

0107 ‘71 Anp juaunsnlpy jo pleog :durieay aqng
T0TT-PL6 TIS “ID[EAL UBSNS  1J2BJUOD)
PIRYMIN 60TZ — €LO0-0T07-S1D RquIny ase)

wafqo X

A0A®) Ul WE ] ()

"90130U 3y} U0 palsy]

uosiad JoBIH0D 2} puE LIaquunp 3ser) a3 ‘Fuiieay oignd ay; JO 3B pNPaLDS
ay3 {]15Un07) JO “UOISSIUILLIOD JO PJEOg 3] JO SWEU Y] IpN|ILH PINOYS SJUIUWOD
oA CSuteay a1jqnd e B 10 a10jaq (201301 2L UO PoISl| Uosiad joRIU0D

211 10) UOISSIWLLOD 10 PIBOG 2] 0] PRGNS 84 ISNLU SIUSUILIOD UdNLIA

Juawdo[aAap/sI XTI UHSNE 1D MMM 1211 (am 1IN0 1ISIA ‘s5a001d
juowdojeasp pue| S.UNSNY JO A1 U UO UOJBWIOUL [BUOLIPPE 104

‘Juatupredap a|qisuodsad au1 WOy 2[GR|IEAE 2q
Aew uio] jeadde uy -uoisioop i sl SAED (] el I2e| ou juswinedap
a[qisuodsal ay] Jo I0IDANP A Yim pely 2q snw [eadde jo eonou y

‘wawdojaaap pasodoad 1o Ausdoud 10afgns ap
101021 (OS UILPIM BIE SILIBPUNOQ PAJB|IIP 3SOUM 10 Ul ISaIalu] Ue sey
181 uoneziue§io pooloqydiau o jEIUSWUOHAUS UR JO 1321140 U §] «
1o ‘uawdolaaap pasodosd Jo
Ausdord 102fqns oyl Jo 199) gOS unpim Auiadoad Jo 1aumo piodal s §i
Suaudojassp pasodoud 1o Apedord
102[qnRs L) Jo 133) 00§ uIim st Jel) asuapisal Arewrd g saidnodo .
‘pue
‘Bureay onjgnd a13 18 p1ooal 2y Joj Fuieads pue Fulreadde .
10 {(aanou
17 40 paisty wos.tad 1001100 ayy of paiaajiap ag A 11) wWIIdU0D
Jo sansst oy seyyuap! Ajjeisuad Jel Sulmeay orgnd ay) Butmp
10 2I0J2Q UOISSIUIWIAD 1O PIEOG 2Uj O JUAWIAIEIS UDIUIM B SuLIDAlap o
:AQ UOISSILIWIOD 10 pieoq
® 0 1$2191111 UB SejEniunwiiios oym 1o ‘Auedoad 10algns ot Jo Jaumo
piooal 1o jueaidde o1 51 oym uostad B se pauijap si Aued pajsaoiur uy

"uoss1oap ayl [eadde o] Burpue)s sey uosiad e Jayiaym aulIANap |jim
jeadde ue uo Buueay onjqnd e Fuipjoy Apoq 2y, uois1oap ay) [eadde ueo
oym uostad € se paynuapt st ey} Aued pajsassiui ue Jo ‘jeadde o) Suipuels
ynam uosiad v £g pajeadde aq ABuL UOISIOaD §, UOISSILUWOD 10 PIROq VY

._uD.:SUD._ S1 30110U Iaunt ou ‘juatuadunouus 23 WL} m%.mﬁ (9 uetj]
I31B] JOU ST et] uoilentnuod Io uﬂm_.:m:OnSmOQ € 18] allul} pue ajep UCMUUQm
B SOOUNOUUE UOISSIWWOD 10 pleoq 23 J| ‘uonesydde sy jo [eiusp Jo
jeroxdde puawwooas 10 ‘ajep Jaje| B 03 ulreay s,uonedi|dde ue anuuoo
10 suodisod Aewr ucrssiwwics 10 pieoq oyl ‘Suweay onqnd v Junng

‘pooltoquIiau Inek Funoazje ucyeadde
UE Ul Jsaigiul ue pessaidxa SBy JBUl UOHEZIUETIO [BIUSWUCIIAUD
10 pooyloquy3iau B JOBIUOD OS[E ABW noj  2Bueyd J0 juawdojaaap
pasodoad 2} [SNIVOV 10 YO yeads o1 Apunuoddo sy aaey
no& ‘puale op nod JI aAamo Cpuane o} pannbal jou ase nod ‘Fuleay
oijqnd & pusne 01 patoadys are (shuae aoy) so/pue sjursijdde ysnoyyy

NOILVIAHOANI ONIYVIH 2I'140d




0188-L9L8L X1 ‘unsny

8801 X0g 'O 'd

IaqjeAp UBSTIS (/D)
10014 7 Auaunaedaq ssaay yuowdopasq & Sulnng[J-unsny jo A1)
10} pauInial aq ABW }1 “JUSWILLOD O ULIO SILI 35N NOA J]

SSIUBWWC )

OC SoTXZ Z75  -euoydap] awndeq
e o

T S ¥ B¢

HORDNAAD Sy AG pajoaljiy (§a)ssalppy o

2 ™

(€07 vy Nuxm@ ma/)/ £QI¢
. walgo 1) (1 aspayd) auwpy o]
..c>&=_Em.HD. WQ@NNQ‘& \\M§

0107 *¢1 Amnp 1waunsnlpy jo picog :urieay sngng
T0TT-FL6 LIS Y |BAL LESNG  (J2BIUO))
PIRUAMSIN 60GTT — €L00-0T07-61D taquinpy ase])

"20110U DY} U0 pals]|

uostad 1981U0D 21) pue Laquinn aser) 21 ‘Furiesy orjqad i Jo Mep panpayos
2L} [10UN0Y) 10 ‘UCISSIWILIOD 10 PIrOQ U} JO DLUBY Y] SPN|2UE PINOYS SJUSWILWOD
Mo A -Buureay argnd B ) 10 210Jaq (20170u 33 4O pajstj uosiad 1ov)u0d

() 10) UOISSIWILIOT JO PIBOQ S} O] PRAIILLGNS S 1SN SIUDWILIOD U

JUBWAD|SADP/SIUKIHISNE 1D MMM 1A)IS am N0 11S1A ‘$59201d
Juawdofaaap pue| s.usSNyY JO AND 9yl UO UONBULIOJUL [RUOTIPPE 10,

Juswnedsp afqisuodsal sy wody J[GE]IBAE 2q
Aew uuoy jeadde uy -ucisivap oyl Jeye sAep (] uey) 19ie; ou jusuntedap
afqisuodsal ayl Jo J03d2JIp A3 yim pajl oq Isnw [eadde jo ed1j0u Y

quatudo|aaap pesodosd ao Auadord 10algns ay
10 193] 00S UM 2B SILIEPUNOQ PRIB[D3P 3SOUAM 10 U ISAIAIUIL UR SBY
1B} UOIBZIUESIO pooyloqu3Iau 10 [BIUIWUOIALD UR JO I2IILJO UE S =
10 Yusudoiasap pasodoad 1o
Auadoud 100fgns 213 Jo 199) g0 A Auadoad Jo J2umo piodal Ayl st .
“quawidolaaap pasodoud Jo Auadoad
192[QNs ay Jo 193) QNS Ul $1 JEL] aduapisal Aewiid e so1dnooo .
pUE
‘Burieay o1qnd auy je paodal ayl 103 Suryeeds pue duitesdde .
10 ifasyou
D uo pajsip uostad j1ouiod ayy o) padasyae 2 Aow 1) U192U0D
Jo sansst oy sarpntap Ajjeiausd jey Suueay oqnd a3 Sulnp
10 94032¢ UOISSIWWIOD JO pIeOq 2] 0] JUIWAIEIS UMM B SUIISAI2p =
:AQ UOISSIWILIOD 10 PIBO(
¥ 0] }5242]U] UEB S2JEDIUNWWIOD oM 10 ‘Auadoud 100[qns ay Jo Jaumo
plooal Jo juesijdde ayi s oym uostad e se pauap 1 Aued pajsaiaiul uy

‘uors102p atp [eadde 01 Surpuels sey uosiad B J2yIaym 2UIULIRIAP [[IM
[eadde ue uo Furesy s1gnd ¢ Fupjoy Apoq sy [ uoisioap ay; jeadde ueo
oym uosiad e se paynuap: s ey Aed pajsaraiur ue 1o ‘jeadde o3 Suipues
im uosiad e Aq pajeadde aq Aew v0ISIO2P S, UOISSIUIOS 10 plEOq V

‘padtnbai st 82130U JAUUNT OU “JU2WHOUNOUUE L)) WO SAEP (9 UEL
12B[ 10U §1 1B) HOnENUIIVOD Jo Juawauodisod e aog awil puE ajep oyioads
@ S3OUNOUUR UQISSIWIUOD 10 pseoq oyl | ‘uoneoidde ayl jo [eruap 1o
jEaosdde puswwiodal 10 ‘aiEp Jejef € 0] Juleay s uonesndde ue anuizuod
Jo auodisod ABw uorssiwuuwos 1o paeoq ay ‘Juueay o1qnd e Suning

‘poottoqyisu mok Furpoagje uoneosydde
ue m Js21aqul ue _um,m.nn.ﬁaxo sey eyl :OEmNm:mth {TIUaWLoIIALe
Io pooyloqudiau B joviuon os|e Aew noA afueyd to juswdo[aaap
pasodoid 2yl JSNIVOV 10 YO yeads o3 Anunuoddo ay aamy
noA ‘pusye op NoA JI “1sAamO0H ‘pusne o) padinbal jou are noA ‘Guuesy
aljqud e puane 0) paoadyxa ale (spuade nay to/pue syueoydde ydnoyly

NOILVIAHOANI ONTUYVIH DITdNd




St

b ey

L . e ‘ b

%ﬁ@. S
S

AL
e

G

&

e
Pl

i

L
o

e : L
AEET e ; 3 : : sy

2
SRR i




8F-3-H
; \." HOU-OMS ,

/ SFaH Soa e
f f

HAOY-0061

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS

/4 SUBJECT TRACT ZONING CASE#: C15-2010-0073
__ LOCATION: 2109 NEWFIELD LN
L _ ) ZONING BOUNDARY GRID: H24

MANAGER: SUSAN WALKER

This map has been produced by the Communications Technology Management Depl. on behall of the
Planning Developmeni Review Dept. for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by
the Cily of Austin regarding specific accuracy or compleleness,




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest (o a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered io the contact person listed on a
notice); or

« appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

- occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 300 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an offtcer of an environmental or neighborheoed organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process. visit our web site: www ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submiited to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should inctude the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed an the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0073 — 2109 Newfield
Contact: Susan Walker, 512 974-22(2
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment July 12, 2010

@MENQ \.,. wﬁg\%.laT_n..,m

Your Name (please print)

@\H am in favor

(31 object
(709 Niles Rnad \3 ka 14 Niles \.&%m\.\v

Your address(es) affected by this aﬁhw.na:.o:
_‘ Q\.S\xbd o ST lect
& Signature

472-5137

ety 52014
5 7
4 .\\\\ Date

Daytime Telephone:

Comments:

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 2
C/0O Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810
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CASE#O- [ 32 Ol0-00677~
Pouo- | eUdSY724
TP OO
CITY OF AUSTIN \6@%

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

GENERAL VARTIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

\fa: ,
o\ W S

WARNING: Filing of this appcal stops all affected construction activity. \\><D @\
; /«j

fVg@

| wrep O (@
PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED L
INFORMATION COMPLETED. 5 555-

v g

STREET ADDRESS: 2109 Newfield Lane

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — Enfield G

Lot(s) 31 Block Outlot Division
[ Jim Bennett as authorized agent for Treaty Oak Bank
alfirm that on _6/15 . 2010 . hereby apply for a hearing before the Board
of

Adjustment for consideration to:

ERECT ~ ATTACH — COMPLETE — REMO‘DEL ~ MAINTAIN
UG SV WENCE = o el

A twotmmidvdweling providing a front street sethback of 24.6 fi and providing a F AR,

of 0.61%

ina SF-3 district.
(zoning district)

The Austin Electric Utility Department (Austin Energy) enforces electric easements and the setback
requirements set forth in the Austin Utility Code, Electric Criteria Manual and National Electric Safety Code,
The Board of Adjustment considers variance to the Land Development Code, and a variance granted by the
Board of Adjustment does not waive the requirements enforced by Austin Energy. Please contact Christine
Esparza with Austin Energy at 322-6112 before fiting your application with the Board of Adjustment if your
request is for a reduction in setbacks or height limits.

NOTE:  The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence supporting the
findings deseribed below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements as part of
your application. Failure to do so may resuit in your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach
any additional support documents.



VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:
This structure is basically complete as a duplex,

HARDSHIP:
2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

a permit was issued to construct this duplex prior to the Memansion requirements being
enacted. An error of .4 inches on one corner of the building was made duringe the layout
inspection. The bank had to foreclose on the property and is wishing to complete the
structure,

(b} The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The error in the lavout of the building is not general to the area.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

The amount of variance is minimal, 3.8 inches on one comer of the building. and the
completion of this structure will remove an evesore from the neichborhood resulting in
an improvement to the overall character to the neishborhood.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

L. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

i



2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of wraffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant 2 variance that wonld provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address

City, State & Zip

Printed Phone Date

.ﬁ OWNERS CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application

are true and COrrect to the b%ﬂof m la;%wledgc: and belief,
L HErITE M _ ‘ , :
Signed Q?mfr/f’ e Mail Address_{ O\ Vuzedlal « Py

a SEVE , ,_ ,
Ciiy,Sfﬂ{fE“LéZip \‘97—\“‘ AV q‘a\\ ‘\_T\’%/\"C_' Q L X‘ | e T\K 7 Q"? Ll L)
Printcd_""l;xmsf% Get w350~ Phone (; H - Loy Date __, - L3 - {D

4

(5 2010-0om



[

The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide ihe applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly sitnated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - | affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct o the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed .~ Tovw e e Ak Mail Address 1\ 505G T2 e e D
- —/ ]

: A = _ -
City, State & Zip 4}\'“le¢.¢1 o 7E 7Y £ -

——

Printed < ) v, 1()}’s\w_c“\“\‘ ' Phone &7 30T Dae (- “'\\\Zﬂ\’\(\ -

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — 1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete application

are true ang-aorrect Z%]{céjt/ oﬂnowlcdge and belief.

v Signed i Mail Address ’37¢ TML; ' u( v dbf 7IL :
City, State & Zip __|IV1 Fin ¢ o> \‘?\ RLTA 1. |
Printed Aﬁ (e /m’c/}f’[e’""‘ Phone( St 7—;/ ‘:"/ /5‘2%7 Date MZ/ =
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, July 14, 2008 CASE NUMBER: C15-2008-0086
Y Greg Smith
___Y___ Michael Von Ohlen (2N%)
Y Yolanda Arriaga
Y __ BryanKing
._Y__ Leane Heldenfels, Vice-Chairman (Motion to GRANT)
Y Frank Fuentes, Chawman
Y Nora Salinas

APPLICANT: Robert Langguth
ADDRESS: 2109 NEWFIELD LN

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum
front street setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 23 feet to 24.7 feet in order to
complete and maintain a duplex residential use in an “SF-3”, Family Residence zoning district

BOARD’S DECISION: GEARTED 7.4
FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: the lot is not perpendicular fo the street 1 believe a measuring error was
made by the original builder resuiting in a 5 ¥ encroachments into the front setback.

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
applicant assumed this project was not involved when the measuring error occurred.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because: |
am taking over the project and can only assume measuring error occurred in the
layout stage.

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because: survey
error 5 inches.

\\m\mgwmj Ao/

Bobby Ray . | Frank Fuentes
Executive Secretary Chairman



Iy OF AUSTIN
BUILDING PERMIT

PERMIT NO: 2006-011948-BP

Type: RESIDENTIAL  Status: Expired
2109 NEWFIELD LN Issue Date: 02/15/2006 EXPIRY DATE: 11/18/2009
LEGAL DESCRIPTION SITE APPROVAL ZONING )
Lot: 31 Block:  Subdivision: ENFIELD G
PROPOSED OCCUPANCY: l WORK PERMITTED:  New E ISSUED BY:  Tarrah Adams

Rebuild To Maintain Nen-Complying Twe Stary Duplex W/Att Garage, Covered Forch & Balcany ( 6 Bedrooms) {4 Parking Spaces) ( 4 Bathrooms 3/4™ Meter)
Demolition#06003659 (Ldc 25-2064) Restosation And Use Of Damage Or Destroyed Noncomplying Structures

TOTAL SQFT VALUATION TYPE CONST.| USE CAT. GROUP | FLOORS | UNITS i OF PKG SBACES
New/Addn: 4,330
Tot Job Val: $200,080.00 101 2
TOTAL BLDG. COVERAGE % COVERAGE [OTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGH % COVERAGE | # OF BATHROOMS METER SIZE
‘J
Contact Phone Contact Phone

Owner, Robert Langguih
Inactive General Contractor, MGE Developmeni. Inc.

{512} 330-9035
{512) 632-0056

tnactive General Contractor, Speciale Homes, Lid.
General Contractor, Lily Aleksander, Seligman Homes

(512) 528-9393
(512) 627-06%4

AN

Fee Desc

Amount Date Fee Desc Amount Date Fee Desc Amount Date
Juilding Permit Fee 44.00 1/27/2006 Building Permit Fee 370.00 2/5/2006 Building Permil Fee 185.00 7M17/2008
Zlectricat Permit Fee 264.00 7/5/2006 Electrical Permit Fee 132.00 8/29/2007  Elecirical Permit Fee 66.00 11/15/2007
Ztectrical Permit Fea 66.00 9/18/2008  Mechanical Permit Fee 55.00 8/27/2007  Mechanical Permil Fee 28.00 12/11/2007
*lumbing Permit Fee 154,60 3/9/2006 Plumbing Permit Fee 77.00 713042007  Plumbing Permit Fee 35.00 1/23/z008

Alurnbing Permit Fee
Fees Total:

23.00 9/t8/2008
1,503.00

nspection Requirements
Building Inspection
Mechanical Inspection

Driveway Inspection
Sewer Tap inspection

Eleciric Inspection
Sidewalks Inspection

Landscaping Inspection
Water Tap inspection

It Buildings, Fences, Landscaping, Patios, Flatwork And Other Uses Or Obstructions Of A Drainage Easement Are Prohibiled, Unless Expressly Permitied By A License
greement Approved By COA Authorizing Use Of The Fasement.

iection 25-11-94 Explration and extension of permit (Active Permits will expire 180 days at 11:59:59 pm after date of last inspection posted). If
ou allow this permit to expire, you will be required to submit a new application & pay new fees.

he following permils are required as a separate permit: See Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing permits for Related Fees and Inspections.
Comments

ic-3050" 43% Be-2268" 32%. 25'Dr (22.00) & Sidewalk Requirement Based On Field Inspections. Call Jason Redfern At 974-7180 For Consultation. (4 Bathrooms 3/4" Meter).
Ok Historic Per Steve Sadowsky 10-5-2005 /Nora Briones

Req'D Prior To C.0. 10 Caliper Inches,No Construction Within 15* Of Live Ak At Back Left Driveway To Be Set Above Grade, Utility Trenching No To Be Within 12' Of Pine At
FronL M.Embesi..874-1876. Cancel Plbg Per Lof From Ge-04/13/6-Glw. Refer To Original Duplex Permitied 3-27-1962 ##B83328./Espa Approved 7/5/2006, 186-21.
ArchitecEngineer Letter Filed Ldc 25-2-964 Restoration And Use Of Damaged Or Dastroyed MNoncomplying Structures { A Person May Restore A Damaged Qr Destroyed
Noncomplying Structurs if The Restoration Begins Net Later Than 12 Months After The Date The Damage Or Destruction Occurs

Date
02/13/2006

Reviewer

Residential Zoning Review MNora Briones

Accepling Or Paying For This Permit You are Deciaring Thal You Are The Owner Or Authorized By The Owner That The Daia Submitlted At The Time OFf Application Was True
cts And Thal The Wark Wili Conform To The Plans And Specification Submitted Herewith.

age Tof 2

To Schedule An Inspection, Call 512-480-0623 Printed: J6/16/10 14:09
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BUILDING PERMIT

i

ERMIT NO: 2006-011948-BP

Type: RESIDENTIAL  Status; Expired
2108 NEWFIELD LN Issue Date: 02/15/2006 EXPIRY DATE: 11/18/2009
LEGAL DESCRIPTION SITE APFROVAL Z0NNG |
Lot: 31 Block: Subdivisicn: ENFIELD G
PROPOSED OGGLPANCY: | WORK PERMITTED:  New [IssUED 8Y:  Tamah Adams

Rabuild To Maintain Non-Complying Two Story Duplex W/At Garage, Covered Porch & Balcony { 6 Bedrooms) (4 Parking Spaces) (4 Bathrooms 3/4" Meter
Demolition#06003659 (Lde 25-2964) Restoration And Use Of Damage Or Destroyed Noncomplying Struciuras

TOTAL SOFT VALUATION TYPE CONST| USECAT. | GROUP | FLODRS | UNITS | # OF PKG SPACES
New/Addn: 4,330
Tot Job Val: $200,000.00 101 2

TOTAL BLDG. COVERAGE % COVERAGE [FOTAL IMPERVICUS COVERAGE % COVERAGE | # OF BATHROOMS METER SI1ZE

lype Date Status Comments Inspector J
101 Building Layout 4/21/2008  |Fail Tony Hernandez ]
102 Foundation | 712412008 |Pass | | Douglas Mcafee |
103 Framing |5122/2009  Fail ] | Tony Hernandez )
104 Insulation 512212008 |Fail [ | Tony Hernandez |
105 Wallboard | lOpen | |Dearl Croft ]
‘08 TCO Stocking | IOpen , fDearl Croft ]
09 TCO Cceupancy | Open | | Dear| Croft }
11 Energy Final f Open | |Dearl Croft ]
12 Final Building | lopen | | Dearl Croft ]
14 Cantinuance of work I IOpen I ] j
10 AW Temp Utilities I ]Open | [Austin Water Utility]
17 Landscape TCO Occupancy ] |Open ] |Landscape Inspect]
18 Landscape TCO Stocking [ I()pen [ | Landscape inspect]
Jeficiencies | IOpen I | ]
ree inspection I |Open l iMichael Embesi J

ige 2of 2 To Schedule An Inspection, Call 512-480-0623 Printed: 36/16/10 14:09



